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Valdobbiadene DOCG Brut

Valdobbiadene DOCG Extra Dry

Valdobbiadene DOCG Brut Magnum

Valdobbiadene Superiore di Cartizze DOCG Dry

Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Brut Nature

Prosecco Treviso DOC Extra Dry

Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Brut Millesimato

Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Extra Dry Millesimato

Franciacorta DOCG Cuvée Prestige Extra Brut

Franciacorta DOCG Vintage Collection Saten

Franciacorta DOCG Cuvée Prestige Extra Brut Magnum

Franciacorta DOCG Nitens Brut

Franciacorta DOCG Audens Dosaggio Zero

Franciacorta DOCG Brigantia Saten

Franciacorta DOCG Artio Rosé

Franciacorta Secolo Novo DOCG Brut Millesimato

Trentodoc Millesimato

Trentodoc Millesimato Magnum

Trentodoc Rosé Brut

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

2024

2024

2024

S.a.

2020

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

2021

2021

2015

2021

2021

S.a.

Foss Marai

Foss Marai

Foss Marai

Foss Marai

Le Portelle

Mosole

Val d’Oca

Val d’Oca

Ca’ del Bosco

Ca’ del Bosco

Ca’ del Bosco

Le Marchesine

Le Marchesine

Le Marchesine

Le Marchesine

Le Marchesine

Altemasi

Altemasi

Altemasi

25

25

48

37

26

20

25

25

50

70

96

33

34

37

37

66

37

73

38



Trentodoc Perlé Brut 2018  Ferrari 56

Trentodoc Perlé Rosé Brut 2018  Ferrari 63
Trentodoc Giulio Ferrari Riserva del Fondatore 2010  Ferrari 176
Trentodoc Alperegis Brut Millesimato 2020  Rotari 39
Trentodoc Alperegis Pas Dosé Millesimato 2017 Rotari 43
Trentodoc Flavio Riserva 2015  Rotari 61
Oltrepo Pavese DOCG Pinot Nero Brut Costagrossa 2018  Marchesi Montalto 44
Alta Langa DOCG Extra Brut 2020  Marziano Abbona 38
Crémant de Bourgogne Grande Cuvée Brut s.a. Veuve Ambal 33

Crémant de Bourgogne Grande Cuvee Brut Rosé s.a. Veuve Ambal 33



Champagne

Brut Réserve

Brut Rosé

Brut Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru
Brut Special Cuvée

Brut Premiére Cuvée

Brut Réserve

Brut Millesimé

Brut Grand Assemblage

Extra Brut Grand Assemblage
Brut Blanc de Blancs Grand Reserve
Brut Royal Réserve

Sélect Réserve

Cuvée Trianon

Cuvée Trianon Magnum

Brut Sélection

Rosé Brut

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

2012

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

S.a.

Billecart-Salmon

Billecart-Salmon

Billecart-Salmon

Bollinger

Bruno Paillard

Charles Heidsieck

Charles Heidsieck

Jeeper

Jeeper

Jeeper

Philipponnat

R.C. Lemaire

R.C. Lemaire

R.C. Lemaire

Roger Barnier

Roger Barnier

86

116

131

91

89

81

121

66

76

81

83

60

66

121

59

64
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[TALIA

\Veneto

Lugana | Frati DOC
Lugana Brolettino DOC

Soave DOC

Soave Classico Tenuta Corte Giacobbe DOC

Calto delle Fate IGT

Vespaiolo Breganze DOC

Animaversa Bianco Manzoni IGT

Animaversa Chardonnay IGT

Versavo Bianco IGT Garganega

Pinot Grigio DOC Venezia

Sauvignon IGT

Lugana Le Crete DOC

Soave Calvarino DOCG

Pinot Bianco Trasparenza Colli Berici DOC

Serprino Colli Euganei DOC

Pinot Bianco Colli Euganei DOC

2024

2023

2024

2023

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

S.a.

2024

Ca’ dei Frati

Ca’ dei Frati

Corte Sant’Alda

Dal Cero

Il Filo delle Vigne

La Costa

Monteversa

Monteversa

Monteversa

Mosole

Mosole

Otella

Pieropan

Punto Zero

San Zibio

Vignalta

26

33

26

24

37

25

24

24

23

21

21

31

47

22

21

25



Sirio Moscato Secco Colli Euganei DOC
Lugana S. Cristina Vigneto Massoni DOC

Lugana Sergio Zenato DOC

Alto Adige

Pinot Bianco DOC Vom Stein
Kerner IGT Lahn

448 s..m. IGT

Gewdurztraminer DOC Aime
Pinot Bianco DOC Platt & Riegl
Sauvignon DOC Indra
Gewdrztraminer DOC Joseph
Muller Thurgau DOC Michei
Pinot Bianco DOC Eppan-Berg Schulthaus
Sauvignon DOC Sanct Valentin
Chardonnay DOC Sanct Valentin
Kerner Valle Isarco DOC

Riesling Valle Isarco DOC

2023

2024

2021

2023

2024

2024

2023

2024

2023

2023

2023

2024

2023

2022

2023

2023

Vignalta

Zenato

Zenato

Castelfeder

Castelfeder

Girlan

Girlan

Girlan

Girlan

J. Hofstétter

J. Hofstétter

St. Michael-Eppan

St. Michael-Eppan

St. Michael-Eppan

Strasserhof

Strasserhof

24

27

45

28

34

22

32

29

29

32

25

29

49

49

31

33



Friull Venezia Giulia

Vitovska Majnik IGT

Malvasia Istriana IGT

Collio Bianco Kaplja DOC

Friulano Collio Nekai DOC

Malvasia Collio DOC

Chardonnay Collio DOC

Friulano Collio DOC

Pinot Grigio Collio DOC

Sauvignon Collio DOC

Chardonnay Jurosa Isonzo del Friuli DOC
Fiore di Campo Isonzo del Friuli DOC
Pinot Grigio Isonzo del Friuli DOC
Sauvignon Isonzo del Friuli DOC
Friulano Amani Collio DOC

Ribolla Gialla Maralba DOC

Sauvignon Collio DOC

2022

2022

2019

2019

2019

2024

2024

2024

2024

2021

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Bajta Salez

Bajta Salez

Damian Podversic

Damian Podversic

Damian Podversic

Gradis’ciutta

Gradis’ciutta

Gradis’ciutta

Gradis’ciutta

Lis Neris

Lis Neris

Lis Neris

Lis Neris

Marco Felluga

Marco Felluga

Marco Felluga

32

32

61

61

61

29

29

29

29

40

34

32

32

33

33

33



Friulano Colli Orientali DOC
Ribolla Gialla IGT

Pinot Bianco DOC Collio
Sauvignon DOC Collio

Pinot Grigio Ronco Calaj DOC
Ribolla Gialla Zui IGT

Sauvignon Ronco Calaj DOC
Vitovska IGT

Malvazija IGT

Friulano Ronco delle Cime Collio DOC
Ribolla Gialla L' Adelchi Collio DOC

Sauvignon Ronco delle Mele Collio DOC

FPiemonte

Blange Arneis DOC

Derthona Timorasso

2021

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2021

2021

2024

2024

2024

2023

2022

Ronco Severo

Ronco Severo

Russiz Superiore

Russiz Superiore

Russolo

Russolo

Russolo

Skerk

Skerk

Venica

Venica

Venica

Ceretto

Vigneti Massa

44

44

36

36

28

28

28

48

48

40

35

61

38

35



Marche

Verdicchio di Matelica DOC

Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Matto

Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore DOC

Abruzzo

Pecorino DOC Giocheremo con i Fiori

Trebbiano d’Abruzzo DOC Bianchi Grilli per la Testa

Campania

Furore Costa d’Amalfi DOC

Furore Fiorduva Costa d’Amalfi DOC
Irpinia Falanghina DOC Morabianca
Fiano di Avellino DOCG Radici

Greco di Tufo DOCG NovaSerra

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2024

2023

2023

Bisci

Filodivino

Vito Cardinali

Torre dei Beati

Torre dei Beati

Marisa Cuomo

Marisa Cuomo

Mastroberardino

Mastroberardino

Mastroberardino

25

28

25

27

30

34

1

24

31

31



Sicilia

Buonora Etna Bianco DOC
Etna Bianco DOC

Grillo Mozia DOC

Leone d’Almerita IGT
Regaleali Bianco DOC

Etna DOC Vigneti Cru Calderara Sottana

Sardegna

Vermentino di Sardegna DOC Costamolino

Vermentino di Sardegna DOC Cala Silente

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2024

2024

Tasca d’Almerita

Pietradolce

Tasca d’Almerita

Tasca d’Almerita

Tasca d’Almerita

Terre Nere

Argiolas

Santadli

32

35

37

25

24

66

25

24



FRANCIA

Alsazia

Gewurztraminer Tradition
Riesling Vieilles Vignes

Sylvaner Vieilles Vignes

Borgogna

Beaune Clos Saint-Landry Premier Cru
Chassagne-Montrachet Premier Cru-Les Vergers
Chablis

Meursault Les Tillets

Chablis Vieilles Vignes

Bourgogne Cbte d’Or

Meursault

Bourgogne Cuveée Saint-Vincent

2020

2019

2021

2018

2020

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

Sipp Mack 25
Sipp Mack 27
Sipp Mack 25

Bouchard Pere & Fils 111

Domaine Fotaine-Gagnard 121

Gilbert Picq 45

Patrick Javillier 126

Raoul Gautherin & Fils 43

Vincent Bouzereau 48
Vincent Bouzereau 111
Vincent Girardin 50



Bordeaux

Sauvignon Blanc N1

L OIra

Saumur Les Salles Martin

Anjou Blanc Effusion

Pouilly Fumé Les Duchesses

Sancerre Le Rochoy

Muscadet Sevre et Maine sur lie Clos les Montys

Pouilly Fumé Clos de Chaudox

GERMANIA

Riesling Trocken
Riesling Trocken
Riesling Trocken

Riesling Kabinett Bernkasteler

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2021

2024

2023

2023

2023

Dourthe

Antoine Sanzay

Domaine Baudouin

Domaine Laporte

Domaine Laporte

Jérémie Huchet

Serge Dagueneau & Filles

Basserman-Jordan

Dr. Fischer

Dr. Thanisch

Dr. Thanisch

27

71

61

46

46

23

33

28

33

45



SLOVENIA

Jakot Plesivo
Chardonnay

Rebula

NUOVA ZELANDA

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc Block 1

2017

2022

2023

2022

2022

Blazic

Princic¢

Princic

Saint Clair

Saint Clair

56

28

28

33

39
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Bardolino Chiaretto DOC

Rosa dei Frati DOC

Toscana Rosato IGT Tresassi

2024

2024

2023

Cavalchina

Ca’ dei Frati

Fontemorsi

22

24

22
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Valpolicella DOC Laute

Valpolicella Superiore Ripasso DOC Bait

Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG Ruvaln
Ronchedone

Volo Rosso Veneto IGT

Cabernet Riserva Colli Euganei DOC Cecilia di Baone
Cabernet Riserva Colli Euganei DOC Borgo delle Casette
Merlot Colli Euganei DOC Casa del Merlo

Versacinto Rosso Colli Euganei DOC

Rosso Riserva Colli Euganei DOC

Gemola Colli Euganei DOC

Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore DOC

2023

2022

2019

2022

S.a.

2020

2019

2021

2021

2018

2019

2020

Adalia

Adalia

Adalia

Ca’ dei Frati

Il Filo delle Vigne

Il Filo delle Vigne

Il Filo delle Vigne

Il Filo delle Vigne

Monteversa

Vignalta

Vignalta

Zenato

25

32

66

33

21

31

41

45

25

32

55

38



Alto Adige

Schiava DOC Alte Reben

Pinot Nero DOC Glen
Vernatsch DOC Fass Nr. 9
Pinot Nero DOC Patricia

Pinot Nero IGT Meczan

Pinot Nero Riserva DOC Mazon

Lagrein DOC

Piemonte

Nebbiolo d’Alba DOC Bernardina
Barolo DOCG

Barbera d’'Asti DOCG Tasmorcan

Barbera d’Asti Superiore DOCG Mongovone 100 cl

Nebbiolo Langhe DOC

Barolo DOCG Noi

2022

2021

2023

2022

2023

2020

2022

2022

2021

2023

2011

2022

2020

Castelfeder

Castelfeder

Girlan

Girlan

J. Hofstétter

J. Hofstéatter

Tolloy

Ceretto

Ceretto

Elio Perrone

Elio Perrone

Virna Borgogno

Virna Borgogno

28

41

28

34

32

50

27

36

69

25

43

30

47



Emilia Romagna

Lambrusco Grasparossa di Castelvetro DOC Corleto

Toscana

Il Bruciato Bolgheri Tenuta Guado al Tasso
Le Serre Nuove dell’Ornellaia DOC

Chianti Classico DOCG

Montescudaio Rosso DOC Spazzavento
Toscana Rosso IGT Guadipiani

Tenuta San Guido

Rosso di Montalcino DOC

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG

Sicilia
Etna Rosso DOC Ghiaia Nera Tenuta Tascante

Nero d’Avola DOC Lamuri

Etna Rosso DOC

S.a.

2023

2019

2019

2019

2016

2020

2022

2019

2021

2019

2019

Villa di Corlo

Antinori

Bolgheri

Castell’in Villa

Fontemorsi

Fontemorsi

Guidalberto IGT

Il Poggione

Il Poggione

Tasca d’Almerita

Tasca d’Almerita

Tenuta Terre Nere

25

44

71

47

24

30

76

31

63

31

22

37



FRANCIA

Bordeaux

Bordeaux Supérieur

Borgogna

Nuits-Saint-Georges Premier Cru Les Callles
Bourgogne Rouge

Pernand lle des Vergelesses
Gevrey-Chambertin Les Crais

Bourgogne Rouge

2020

2017

2018

2014

2020

2021

Chateau de Marsan 30

Bouchard Pere & Fils 151

Domaine Alain Michelot 50

Dubreuil Fontaine 109
Huguenot 106
Vincent Bouzereau 45
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Sauternes 75 cl

Madeira Bual 5 Anni

Ramandolo Il Longhino DOCG 75 cl

Porto Tawny 75 cl

Late Bottled Vintage

Don Px Montilla Moriles 75 cl

Don Px Gran Reserva Montilla Moriles 75 cl

Moscato Fior d’Arancio Passito DOCG Alpianae 37,5 cl

2019

S.a.

2022

S.a.

2015

2020

2002

2020

Chateau Gravas

Cossart Gordon

Dario Coos

Quinta de la Rosa

Ramos Pinto

Toro Albala

Toro Albala

Vignalta

41

49

31

52

43

45

69

49



